Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 11713	2. Status Change Date: 3-/7-2020	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
6. Status: ☐ Approved ☐ Del	nied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reque	st/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change: 3/13/2020
8a. applicant, LANDOWNER New to system ☐ CHARLES L & CAROLY 6655 LAMAR RD RENO, TX 75462-7110	Person ID 19777 Add Seq# 1 N J WITHERS	8c. landown		Person ID Add Seq#
8b. Landowner(s), correspondent New to system □	Person ID Add Seq#	8d. LANDOV New to sy		Person ID Add Seq#
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): Anti-Reverse Meter Meter Conservation Plan Date Requi		⊠ N & P Form	☐ Water Tube ☐	Driller Copy
10. Use Made of Water From:		To:		
The Line average of the Li			Date Prepared: 3/17/2 Date Entered:	2020 By: MAM By:

File No. 11713	11. County: I	FI	Bas	sin: CII	MARF	RON RI	VER			St	ream:								rmation Code: 1/331	Special Use:
12. Points of Diversion CHK				-											and Qu					
MOD DEL PDIV														А	Authoriz	zed		Ac	dditional	
ENT Qualifier	S	Т	R	ID	,	'n	ʻW		Com	ment (AKA L	_ine)		Rate		Quantity af		Rate gpm		Overlap PD Files
ENT Lot 3 (NV	VSW)	31	33W	01	1	1510	4	1995						500	0	120		500	120	22883, 24333
DEL 85156																				
reverting back to old pdiv,	but modifiyir	ng the	locat	tion)									4							
									T.	100		Ħ.								
			E	K 99.1											76	Time.				
				0.29													.3.			
		12							g (+5)		29 1					1.36				
									154	^ ~	dition	al Rati	e				NF	Addi	tional Quantity	ac/ft
13. Storage: Rate	N	F	Quan	itity					ac/π	Ad	dition	arran					2.3			
		- The																		
	af/yr at				9	gpm (_				cfs) wh	nen co	mbine	d with	file nu		(s)				
14. Limitation:	af/yr at					gpm (_ gpm (_				cfs) wh	nen co	mbine	d with	file nu	umber(umber((s)				
14. Limitation: Limitation: 15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation 16. Place of Use	af/yr at					gpm (_ gpm (_		nt		cfs) wh	nen co nen co unt Ur	mbine	d with	file nu	umber(umber(Acres	(s)				
14. Limitation: Limitation: 15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation 16. Place of Use CHK MOD DEL	af/yr at af/yr at		rt Year			gpm (_ gpm (_	Amour	nt		cfs) wh	nen co nen co unt Ur	ombine ombine	d with	file nu	umber(umber(Acres	(s)		omment _		
14. Limitation: Limitation: 15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation 16. Place of Use CHK MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R	af/yr at af/yr at	Star	rt Year NE	=1/4 SW	SE	gpm (_ gpm (_ 5 YR #	Amour NW	nt	SE	Amou	nen conen conen conunt Ur	embine embine nit	d with	file nu	umber(Acres S	(s) (s) E1/4	_ Co	omment _		
14. Limitation: Limitation: 15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation 16. Place of Use CHK MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R	af/yr at af/yr at	Star	rt Year NE	=1/4 SW	SE	gpm (_ gpm (_ 5 YR #	Amour NW	nt	SE	Amou	nen conen conen conunt Ur	embine embine nit	d with	file nu	umber(Acres S	(s) (s) E1/4	_ Co	omment _	Owner Cho	g? Overlap Files
14. Limitation: Limitation: 15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation 16. Place of Use CHK MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R	af/yr at af/yr at	Star	rt Year NE	=1/4 SW	SE	gpm (_ gpm (_ 5 YR #	Amour NW	nt	SE	Amou	nen conen conen conunt Ur	embine embine nit	d with	file nu	umber(Acres S	(s) (s) E1/4	_ Co	omment _	Owner Cho	g? Overlap Files
14. Limitation: Limitation: 15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation 16. Place of Use CHK MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R	af/yr at af/yr at	Star	rt Year NE	=1/4 SW	SE	gpm (_ gpm (_ 5 YR #	Amour NW	nt	SE	Amou	nen conen conen conunt Ur	embine embine nit	d with	file nu	umber(Acres S	(s) (s) E1/4	_ Co	omment _	Owner Cho	g? Overlap Files
14. Limitation: Limitation: 15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation 16. Place of Use CHK MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R	af/yr at af/yr at	Star	rt Year NE	=1/4 SW	SE	gpm (_ gpm (_ 5 YR #	Amour NW	nt	SE	Amou	nen conen conen conunt Ur	embine embine nit	d with	file nu	umber(Acres S	(s) (s) E1/4	_ Co	omment _	Owner Cho	g? Overlap Files
15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation 16. Place of Use CHK MOD DEL	af/yr at af/yr at	Star	rt Year NE	=1/4 SW	SE	gpm (_ gpm (_ 5 YR #	Amour NW	nt	SE	Amou	nen conen conen conunt Ur	embine embine nit	d with	file nu	umber(Acres S	(s) (s) E1/4	_ Co	omment _	Owner Cho	g? Overlap Files

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

March 17, 2020

CHARLES L & CAROLYN J WITHERS 6655 LAMAR RD RENO, TX 75462-7110

RE: Water Right, File Nos. 11713, 22883, 24333

Dear Sir:

Enclosed are orders executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the applications for change under the above referenced file numbers.

Your attention is directed to these enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in these approvals for change. A condition of these approval is that acceptable water flowmeter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file numbers and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Meyer

Water Commissioner

MAM: enclosures pc: GMD3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 17th day of March 2020, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File Nos. 11,713, 22,883 & 24333 dated 17th day of March 2020 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

CHARLES L & CAROLYN J WITHERS 6655 LAMAR RD RENO, TX 75462-7110

Pc:

HENRY L & PRISCILLA HARLOW REVOCABLE TRUST 22820 ROAD G SATANTA, KS 67870

GARY J & STACEY L HARLOW PO BOX 275 SATANTA, KS 67870-0275

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF **USE AND/OR THE** POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater

	reserved Tables	and/or p					5.77	79			0.0	7.7						9	EIVED 1:16 PM
						Silvering (File No	. <u>1171</u>	3			2011 12 2018	1	No.				MAR]	3 2020
	Applicati					□ P	lace o	f Use			Point	of Dive	ersion				Bivis	ion of w	y Field Office ATER RESOUR
	inder the				s the si	101		oh T		n acco	ordance	e with	the co	ndition	s desc	ribed I	below.		
	he sour	rce of su	upply i	s:		⊠ G	iround	water			Surfac	ce wat	er						
	Name ar						ESL8	CAR	OLYN	WITHI	ERS	er Linko	E.F.		-,				#FIGNUTE
F	hone N	umber:	(903)	249 34	181	PC I			Email	addre	ss:				17 - 7				THE THE
	lame ar					orresp	onden	t: <u>CH</u>	ARLES	SL&C	CAROL	_YN W	ITHEF	RS	Herry			7	c 1367
F	hone N	umber:	(903)	249 3	481				Email	addre	ss:		aller i	E of			Miles		<u> </u>
	he pres	f Land -	NA	AME:	NO CH		l olig		7.										arasii i
(f there is			ESS:		ach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sarv.)	1					- Ann		
				NE					N¹/4			SV	V1/4			SI	Ε1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE¼	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
nd.	aritima.	iloun)	TO LA	tau ist	Liveline	ri Aras	de la	11.93	Gapao:	and the second					rike in	96.20	10532-093		
(this ap Owner of	f Land -	NA	AME: .	NO CH	IANGE	Ξ		Day.			ace of	use be	e chan	ged to				
1			T. Marie	NE	Ξ1/4		Take.	NV	V1/4		19	SV	V1/4		70	SI	Ε1/4	1 1	TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
							277		Ya i	- 0.0P		0.15					or ics		and in terms
		111111111111111111111111111111111111111	7 200		197		WG P		7111		- 19	- 9718	O THE	1875	117 110	11/19			
	makea		ale II	AUTO 1849	MIT I	The said	MAG	Y PHY		L. Ho C	7.119		E E		The least	(BE 5.9	XXXIII	ploga	3947 1

	Presently author	izeu point oi	ulversion.				_			. /	107	-2	-	/	Adad		
1	One in the	8_	Quarter o	the	NW	-	_ Qu	art	er of t	ne4	01	0	SI	M	VIO	W)	Quarte
	of Section																
1	in SW																ection.
	Authorized Rate _																
	(DWR use only:																
ľ	☐This point will no																
	Proposed point	of diversion:	(Complete on	y if change	is request	ed o	r if ex	(IS1	ing p	oint	IS	bet	ter	les	eribe	ed by	(GPS)
	One in the	-	Quarter o	f the	NAA	9493	_ Qu	art	er of t	ne <u>k</u>	0/,	2	51	A	VW	עשכי	Quant
	of Section																
	in <u>SW</u> Proposed Rate																
															81 474	w l	A LL STORY
L	This point is:	Additional vve												-	1	6	11
	D. C. C. C. C.			1570	1	4	79	5					*	91		Y	DUR
	Presently author																
	One in the		Quarter o	of the		X	_ Qu	art	er of t	the _							Quarte
	of Section		, Townsh	nip		-	_ So	uth	, Ran	ge_		2			98.11		(W
	in	Co	ounty, Kansas,	0	reet North _		-	f	eet V	vest	of S	oou	thea	st c	orne	r of s	ection.
	Authorized Rate _	•	Authorized	Quantity_	<u> </u>		Dept	n o	t well						(fee	t)	* 1
	(DWR use only:	Computer ID	No	GPS			_ feet	No	orth _	SIBLE		N. Pu	CITE OF	tee	t We	st)	him. V
	☐This point will no			A STATE OF THE RESERVE ASSESSMENT													
	Proposed point																
	One in the																
	of Section																
	in	Co	ounty, Kansas, _		feet North_			_ f	eet V	Vest	of S	Sou	thea	st c	orne	r of s	ection.
	Proposed Rate _															_	KULL -
L	This point is:	Additional We	II Geo Cer	ter List oth	ner water rig	hts th	hat w	ill u	se th	is po	oint					99.30	
	The changes here (please be specific					0	200	ηп	100	No	orth 0	ηп	100	ηп	200	<u>Пш</u>	00
	If a well, is the test	hole log attac	hed? Yes	⊠ No	200	-1	+	1	7	-		1.	+	ı	<u>-</u> +	1-	200
	The change(s) (wa	as)(will be) com	npleted by?				-		_		Ξ		_		_	Jan d	
					100		+	1	+	1 -	=	1	+	1	+	1 -	100
					200				1		=		1		1		
	If the point of diver	sion is a well:									Ξ				Ţ		
	(a) What are you	going to do wi	th the old well?		West 0	[111]11	щш	ЩП	п ш	diii(X 111	ЩП	iiļiii	цiп	щш	11111	0 East
							_		_		=		_		_	-	13.
			CONTROL OF STREET	A District	100	_	+	1	+	1 3		j.	+	1	+	1 -	100
	(h) When will this	be done?			100			1			=	Est.	1	1		0	100
	(a) vincii vili tilio				227 Dic.		_		_		=		-		_	-	
	(b) When will this					-											200
		agement Distri	ct recommendati	on attached	? 200	-1	+	1	+			1	+	1	+	1-	200
	Groundwater Mana	agement Distri	ct recommendati	on attached	? 200	- I	+ - l	l du	+		Ξ	†	+ - l	l du	+ - 		200
	Groundwater Mana	agement Distri	ct recommendati	on attached	? 200		+ - 200	ا سل	+ - 100	۔ سىل	Ξ		100		200		00

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion	n is 300 or fewer feet from the exis	ting point of diversion, complete the fol	llowing:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all own Yes No (If no, all own	ers of the currently authorized plac ners must sign this application.)	e(s) of use identified in this application	?
(b) Will the ownership interest of any owne affected if this application is approved as ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all ow	er of the currently authorized place is requested? Incres must sign this application.)	(s) of use identified in this application	be adversely
(c) If this application is not approved expedi ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all own	tiously, will there be substantial date ners must sign this application.)	mage to property, public health or safet	ty?
If the application proposes a surface water chang or a change in place of use, the application must agent (attach notarized statement authorizing rep	be signed by all owners of the curr	ter change in point of diversion greater ently authorized place of use, or their o	than 300 feet duly authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon age and the owner, the spouse of the own their behalf, in regards to the water right contained in this application are true, cor	ner, or a duly authorized agen (s) to which this application (t of the owner(s) to make this ap	plication on
Dated at	, Kansas, this	day of,	20
Charles White	ers C	coleyn Stilke AROCGA WITH	LLS HERS
(Please Print)		(Please Print)	TRACE.
(Owner)	acheredus puls sont on versing a control of the con	(Spouse)	Na all
(Please Print)	historia internativa sa della sana	(Please Print)	nomberk 11
(Owner)		(Spouse)	edischi of
(Please Print)	di limenation Stipper pr <u>i Stip, Step</u> Tripper pr	(Please Print)	
State of Kansas)	CHASTITIE	RIGGLE	
County of Lawar SS	STATE OF	TEXAS	10
I hereby certify that the foregoing applica of 20 .	tion was signed in Myngompresen	deneah 2022 Jorn to before me this	day
		Pain la	
0. 200		Netary Public	
My Commission Expires Gune 8, 202	2.	the state and the state of the	
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCES accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included the appropriate fee must be paid.	SED. To be complete, all of the applicated; signatures of all the appropriate ov	able portions of the application form must be ners' must be affixed to the application and	e completed with notarized; and
The mount	FEE SCHEDULE		
Each application to change the place of use or the forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable (1) Application to change a point of divers (2) Application to change a point of divers (3) Application to change the place of use	e point of diversion under this section to: Kansas Department of Agric sion 300 feet or less	culture	\$100
JULIE JOHES	earmou wivi		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit	visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law. K.S.A. 82a-	8b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable 701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, n, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
1.	A change application was received on diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number	requesting that the place of use and / or point of per be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the aut the topographic map accompanying the application to char	thorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on nge the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing righ previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.	nts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as by this summary order shall be located within a foot le Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrative Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.	ely corrected to be more accurately described using the Global . Applicable Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually authorized point(s) of diversion.	be located more than feet from the previously ot Applicable
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a wor other device suitable for making water level measurement K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable Not Applicable	vell with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube nts shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
7.	December 31, 20 20, or before the first use of water, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 to	operly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water ng the end of each calendar year.
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 2/ the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided Populicable Not Applicable	completed on or before December 31, 20 20, or within any applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the ided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requi	ired notice. Applicable Not Applicable
10.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capat	oreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped ble of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable Not Applicable
11.	Additional Conditions are attached. Yes You	Company of the compan
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file numb limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sum Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promu	
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
If vo	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND
you	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
Agr	gineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be	By: Muluel A. My
filed	d within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for	Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
day	ninistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative	(Print Name): MICHAEL A. MEYER
revi	iew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527.	Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
Leg	any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, gal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS	Date of Issuance: March 17, 2020
665	602. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	State of Kansas)) SS
	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of Stinney
		Acknowledged before me on March 17, 2020
		by Michael A. Meyer.
		Signature: Notary Public
		HILLE LONES
		My commission expires: My commission expires My Commission My Commissio

Page 4

File No.

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)